



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.961 OF 2024

[The Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. **..Vs..** Shivgopal Arjun
Yadeo and Anr.]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms A. S. Athalye, Advocate for Appellant.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within three weeks.

CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO.2646 OF 2024.

3. Heard.
4. There shall be stay to the execution of the impugned award until further orders subject to deposit the entire decretal amount within six weeks from today.
5. The civil application stands disposed of.

JUDGE