

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 961 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

**The Branch Manager, The Bajaj Allianz Gen.PETITIONER
Insurance Co. Ltd Nagpur**

V/S

Shivgopal S/o Arjun Yadeo And AnotherRespondent

ASHWINI S ATHALYE

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 25th November, 2025

P.C. :

None Present, Stand Over to Two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)